

City of Margate

5790 Margate Boulevard Margate, FL 33063 954-972-6454 www.margatefl.com

Legislation Details

File #: ID 2022-519 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 1/11/2023 In control: Regular City Commission Meeting

On agenda: 1/18/2023 Final action: 1/18/2023

Title: RESOLUTION - APPROVING DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH SIFI NETWORKS MARGATE,

LLC FOR CITY-WIDE FIBER NETWORK SYSTEM; PROVIDING FOR LICENSE TO INSTALL THE SYSTEM IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY; PROVIDING FOR CONSTRUCTION; PROVIDING FOR

LOCATION OF FACILITIES, SHELTERS, AND CABINETS; PROVIDING FOR TERM,

TERMINATION, PERMITTING, COSTS, AND INVOICING; APPROVING CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR FIBER OPTIC CABLE CONNECTIONS TO

CITY DESIGNATED LOCATIONS; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. AGREEMENT - Margate_SiFi Development Agreement, 3. BACKGROUND 1 -

PRESENTATION, 4. BACKGROUND 2 - SiFi_Margate_MSA.pdf

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 1/18/2023
 1
 Regular City Commission Meeting